
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
HEAVY INDUSTRIES AND PUBLIC ENTERPRISES

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:6812
ANSWERED ON:17.05.2012
SETTING UP OF NEW PLANTS BY BHEL
Pandey Shri Ravindra Kumar

Will the Minister of HEAVY INDUSTRIES AND PUBLIC ENTERPRISES be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Bharat Heavy Electricals Limited (BHEL) proposes to set up new plants in the country;

(b) if so, the details thereof alongwith the location of each plant and if not, the reasons therefor; and

(c) the steps taken by the government in this regard?

Answer

MINISTER OF HEAVY INDUSTRIES AND PUBLIC ENTERPRISES (SHRI PRAFUL PATEL)

(a): Yes Madam.

(b): BHEL is in the process of setting up a Fabrication Plant at Jagdishpur in U.P., within the existing premises of BHEL, at a cost of Rs. 230 Crore. The Plant, once operational, is expected to provide direct employment opportunity to around 220 persons with an anticipated turnover of around Rs. 270 Crore.

(c): Not applicable in view of above.
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